General
Power Supply DC 12V (11V - 16V),
Test Voltage 13.2V
Negative Ground
Current Consumption Less than 2A
Power Output 17W×4
AM Radio
Frequency Range 530 - 1,710 kHz

No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
D753 B0BC4R600003 Diode
D754 B0ECKL000001 Diode
D755 B0ECKL000001 Diode
D761 B0BC5R000004 Diode
D771 B0BC8R100002 Diode
D772 B0BC8R100002 Diode
D791 B0BC5R600004 Diode
D792 B0BC5R600004 Diode
D821 B0ACCE000001 Diode
D831 B0ACCE000001 Diode
D871 MA151WATX Diode
R235 B0BC01000003 Diode
CAPACITORs
C50 F1J1H120A025 Ceramic, 12PF 50WV
C51 F1J1H102A509 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C56 F1J1H102A509 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C57 F1J1H102A509 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C100 ECA1CM100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C101 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C105 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C106 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C107 F1J1E223A002 Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C108 EEUFC1A221B Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C109 F1J1E223A002 Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C121 F1J1E223A002 Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C122 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C123 ECA1HM2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C131 F1J1E223A002 Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C132 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C133 ECA1HM2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C151 F1J1H151A034 Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C152 F1J1H471A025 Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C153 ECA1CM100B Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C155 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C156 F1J1E223A002 Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C157 EEUFC1A221B Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C201 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C202 ECA0JM331B Electrolytic, 330µF 6.3WV
C203 ECA1HM010B Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C204 ECA1HM010B Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C205 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C206 F1J1H102A509 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C208 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C209 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C210 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C211 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C214 F1J1E4730003 Ceramic, 0.047µF 25WV
C216 F1J1E333A002 Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
C217 ECA1HMR33B Electrolytic, 0.33µF 50WV
C218 F1J1E4730003 Ceramic, 0.047µF 25WV
C231 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C232 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C233 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C234 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C235 ECA1CM330B Electrolytic, 33µF 16WV
C271 ECA1HM010B Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C281 F1J1H221A025 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C282 F1J1H221A025 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C301 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C302 ECA1CM470B Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C303 ECA1HM010B Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C304 ECA1HM010B Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C305 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C306 F1J1H102A509 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C308 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C309 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C310 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C311 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C314 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C315 ECA1CM470B Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C316 F1J1E333A002 Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
13
CQ-JT1010X / CQ-JS6910X
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C317 ECA1HMR33B Electrolytic, 0.33µF 50WV
C318 F1J1E4730003 Ceramic, 0.047µF 25WV
C331 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C332 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C333 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C334 YECUV1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C381 F1J1H221A025 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C382 F1J1H221A025 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C451 ECA1HM4R7B Electrolytic, 4.7µF 50WV
C452 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C453 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C455 F1J1H102A509 Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C501 F1J1C104A005 Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C502 F1J1C104A005 Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C503 ECA1AM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C521 F1J1H122A509 Ceramic, 1200PF 50WV
C522 F1J1H122A509 Ceramic, 1200PF 50WV
C523 ECEA1HBD010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C531 F1J1H122A509 Ceramic, 1200PF 50WV
C532 F1J1H122A509 Ceramic, 1200PF 50WV
C533 ECEA1HBD010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C601 F1J1H101A034 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C602 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C623 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C627 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C630 ECA1CM100B Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C631 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C633 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C634 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C635 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C636 F1J1H8R0A007 Ceramic, 8PF 50WV
C637 F1J1H100A007 Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C641 F1J1H101A034 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C642 F1J1H101A034 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C643 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C644 ECA1CM470B Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C650 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C651 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C652 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C672 F1J1H101A034 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C673 F1J1H101A034 Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C676 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C677 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C701 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C703 ECA1HMR22B Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C704 ECA1HMR22B Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C705 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C711 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C731 ECA1AM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C732 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C738 YECUS1C224KX Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C742 ECA1CM100B Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C745 ECA1AM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C746 EEUFC1C222 Electrolytic, 2200µF 16WV
C746 EEUFC1C222B Electrolytic, 2200µF 16WV
C747 ECA1AM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C752 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C761 ECA1HM3R3B Electrolytic, 3.3µF 50WV
C762 ECA1HM3R3B Electrolytic, 3.3µF 50WV
C771 F1K1C105A026 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C772 F1K1C105A026 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C773 F1K1C105A026 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C774 F1K1C105A026 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C782 F1K2A103A001 Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C783 F1K2A103A001 Ceramic, 0.01µF 100WV
C791 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C792 F1K1H221A027 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C793 F1K1H221A027 Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C804 ECA1CM470B Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C821 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C822 F1J1E333A002 Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
C823 F1J1H1230002 Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C824 F1J1H331A025 Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C825 F1J1H331A025 Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C831 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C832 F1J1E333A002 Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
C833 F1J1H1230002 Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C834 F1J1H331A025 Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C835 F1J1H331A025 Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C851 ECA1CM470B Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C852 F1J1C104A005 Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C853 F1J1H222A509 Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C854 F1J1H222A509 Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C855 F1J1C474A006 Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C856 F1J1E393A002 Ceramic, 0.039µF 25WV
C857 ECA1CM220B Electrolytic, 22µF 16WV
C858 F1J1C104A005 Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C859 ECA1CM220B Electrolytic, 22µF 16WV
C871 ECA1CM101B Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
RESISTORs
C632 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
C659 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R2 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R3 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R50 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R101 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R103 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R106 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R107 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R121 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R122 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R125 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R131 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R132 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R135 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R151 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R152 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R153 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R154 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R155 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R157 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R159 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R200 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R201 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R202 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R203 ERJ6GEYJ331 Chip, 330ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R204 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R207 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R208 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R209 ERJ6GEYJ821 Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R210 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R211 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R231 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R232 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R233 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R234 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R271 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R281 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R282 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R283 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R284 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R302 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R303 ERJ6GEYJ331 Chip, 330ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R304 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R307 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R308 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R309 ERJ6GEYJ821 Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R310 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R311 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R331 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R332 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R333 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R334 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R381 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
14
CQ-JT1010X / CQ-JS6910X
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R382 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R383 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R384 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R451 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R452 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R453 ERJ6GEYJ152 Chip, 1.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R454 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R500 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R501 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R502 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R503 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R504 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R510 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R521 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R522 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R523 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R531 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R532 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R533 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R618 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R628 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R629 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R631 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R632 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R633 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R634 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R635 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R636 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R637 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R638 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R639 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R646 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R649 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R650 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R651 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R652 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R658 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R659 ERJ6GEYJ184 Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R664 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R666 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R667 ERDS1FVJ1R0 Carbon, 1ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R676 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R677 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R680 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R683 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R684 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R704 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R705 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R706 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R739 ERJ6GEYJ100 Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R751 D1BD27030002 Metal Film, 270kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R752 D1BD43020001 Metal Film, 43kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R753 D1BD27020001 Metal Film, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R754 D1BD47010001 Metal Film, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R755 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R761 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R762 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R763 D1BD33010001 Metal Film, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R764 D1BD33010001 Metal Film, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R765 D1BD47020001 Metal Film, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R766 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R768 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R771 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R772 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R773 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R774 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R776 ERJ6GEYJ181 Chip, 180ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R778 ERJ6GEYJ181 Chip, 180ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R783 ERJ8GEYJ562V Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R791 ERG1SJ680E Metal Oxid, 68ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R792 ERJ8GEYJ101V Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R793 ERJ8GEYJ101V Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R821 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R823 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R824 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R825 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R831 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R833 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R834 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R835 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R853 ERJ6GEYJ433 Chip, 43kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R854 ERJ6GEYJ433 Chip, 43kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R855 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R856 ERJ6GEYJ334 Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R857 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R858 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R859 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R871 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

932
B3ABB0000021 Diode B
D951-
976
B3ACB0000039 Diode A
D951-
976
B3ABB0000021 Diode B
D977-
980
B3ABB0000021 Diode B
CAPACITORs
C905 F1J1C104A005 Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C906 F1J1E4730003 Ceramic, 0.047µF 25WV
C907 F1J1E4730003 Ceramic, 0.047µF 25WV
C908 F1J1H821A034 Ceramic, 820PF 50WV
C909 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C910 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
RESISTORs
R903 ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R911 ERJ6GEYJ331 Chip, 330ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R912 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R913 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R914 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R915 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R916 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R917 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R918 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R919 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R930 ERJ6GEYJ331 Chip, 330ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R931 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R951 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R952 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R953 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R954 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R955 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

VARIABLE RESISTORs
VR901 K0N130C00005 Variablr resistor
VR902 K0N130C00005 Variablr resistor
LCD
LCD1 L5AAALC00007 LCD A
LCD1 L5AAALC00008 LCD B
[M3J39125] Display Block <Only for CQ-JT1010X>
IC´s and TRANSISTORs
IC1 YEAMPC4570E1 IC
IC3 YEAMPC4570E1 IC
IC61 YEAMPC4570E1 IC
IC900 YEAMPC4570E1 IC
IC901 C1BB00000153 IC
IC902 C1BB00000153 IC
CAPACITORs
C1 F1J1C154A006 Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C2 F1J1C154A006 Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C3 F1J1H682A509 Ceramic, 6800PF 50WV
C4 F1J1H1230002 Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C5 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C6 F1J1C154A006 Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C11 F1J1H561A034 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C12 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C13 F1J1H103A509 Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C14 F1J1H561A034 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C21 F1J1H561A034 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C22 F1J1H1530003 Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C23 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C24 F1J1C334A006 Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C27 F1J1H823A036 Ceramic, 0.082µF 50WV
C29 F1J1H152A509 Ceramic, 1500PF 50WV
C31 F1J1H561A034 Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C61 F1J1C154A006 Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C62 F1J1C154A006 Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C63 F1J1H682A509 Ceramic, 6800PF 50WV
C64 F1J1H1230002 Ceramic, 0.012µF 50WV
C68 F1J1C154A006 Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C69 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C70 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C71 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C72 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C73 F1J1H104A036 Ceramic, 0.1µF 50WV
C75 F1J1C1050016 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C76 F1J1C1050016 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C77 F1J1C1050016 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C78 F1J1C1050016 Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C81 F1J1H1530003 Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C82 F1J1H1530003 Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C83 F1J1C6830001 Ceramic, 0.068µF 16WV
C84 F1J1C334A006 Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C87 F1J1H823A036 Ceramic, 0.082µF 50WV
C89 F1J1H152A509 Ceramic, 1500PF 50WV
16
CQ-JT1010X / CQ-JS6910X
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C99 ECST1AX226R Electrolytic, 22µF 10WV
C221 F1J1H1530003 Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
RESISTORs
R2 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R3 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R4 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R5 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R10 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R17 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R18 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R22 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R23 ERJ6GEYJ394 Chip, 390kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R24 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R25 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R26 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R27 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R59 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R60 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R61 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R62 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R63 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R64 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R65 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

IC601 C0GBY0000004 IC
IC901 C0GBY0000003 IC
Q1 YEADPS1101W Transistor
Q3 YEADPS1101W Transistor
Q6 YEADPS1101W Transistor
Q101 2SB766ATX Transistor
Q451 YEANC113ZKTX Transistor
DIODEs
D1 YEADAN1102W Diode
D3 YEADAN1102W Diode
D6 YEADAN1102W Diode
D201 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
D401 MA151WKTX Diode
D601 YEAD1SS355T1 Diode
CAPACITORs
C101 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C102 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C103 F3H0J107A001 Ceramic, 100µF 6.3WV
C104 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C105 ECSH0JY475CR Tantalum, 4.7µF 6.3WV
C106 F1H1E273A011 Ceramic, 0.027µF 25WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C107 F1H1H152A201 Ceramic, 0.0015µF 50WV
C108 YECUZ1H472KX Ceramic, 0.0047µF 50WV
C109 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C110 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C111 YECSW1A106MA Tantalum, 10µF 10WV
C112 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C113 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C115 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C116 YECUZ1H102KX Ceramic, 0.001µF 50WV
C117 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C118 F1H1H681A201 Ceramic, 680PF 50WV
C119 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C120 YECUZ1H561KX Ceramic, 560PF 50WV
C121 YECUZ1E123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 25WV
C122 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C133 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C145 YECUZ1A124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 10WV
C201 YECUZ1E123KX Ceramic, 0.012µF 25WV
C203 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C204 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C205 YECSW1A106MA Tantalum, 10µF 10WV
C206 F1H1A4740004 Ceramic, 0.47µF 10WV
C208 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C209 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C210 YECSW1A106MA Tantalum, 10µF 10WV
C214 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C451 F1H1A4740004 Ceramic, 0.47µF 50WV
C453 YECUZ1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C601 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C602 ECEV1CA470SP Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C603 YECUZ1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C605 YECUS1A105KX Ceramic, 1µF 10WV
C606 YECUZ1H272KX Ceramic, 0.0027µF 50WV
C901 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C903 YECUZ1C333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 16WV
RESISTORs
J403 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
J423 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R101 ERJ3GEYJ101V Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R102 ERJ14YJ330H Chip, 33ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R103 ERJ3GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R104 ERJ3GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R105 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R106 ERJ3GEYJ184V Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R107 ERJ3GEYJ184V Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R108 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R109 ERJ3GEYJ334V Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R110 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R111 ERJ3GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R112 ERJ3GEYJ393V Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R113 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R114 ERJ3GEYJ153V Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R119 ERJ3GEYJ184V Chip, 180kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R120 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R147 ERJ3GEYJ153V Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R207 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R208 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R209 ERJ3GEYJ391V Chip, 390ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R210 ERJ3GEYJ334V Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R211 ERJ3GEYJ124V Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R213 ERJ3GEYJ470V Chip, 47ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R214 ERJ3GEYJ272V Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R215 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R401 ERJ3GEYJ563V Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R402 ERJ3GEYJ563V Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R404 ERJ3GEYJ473V Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R411 ERJ3GEYJ334V Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R454 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R456 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R461 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R463 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
17
CQ-JT1010X / CQ-JS6910X
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R466 ERJ3GEYJ823V Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R471 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R473 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R476 ERJ8GEYJ121V Chip, 120ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R477 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R481 ERJ3GEYJ104V Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R601 ERJ3GEYJ123V Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R602 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R603 ERJ3GEYJ273V Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R604 ERJ3GEYJ124V Chip, 120kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R605 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R606 ERJ3GEYJ822V Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R607 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R608 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R609 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R610 ERJ3GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R613 ERJ3GEYJ122V Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R901 ERJ3GEYJ103V Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R902 ERJ3GEYJ333V Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R903 ERJ3GEYJ122V Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/16W
R924 ERJ3GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/16W

CQ-JT1010X / CQ-JS6910X
14 TAPE PLAYER PARTS
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
[E8927A] Tape Reel Block
RESISTORs
J1 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J2 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J3 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J4 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J5 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J6 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J7 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
J8 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R1 ERJ8GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R2 ERJ8GEYJ683V Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R3 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R4 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R5 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R6 ERJ8GEYJ472V Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R7 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R8 ERJ8GEYJ821V Chip, 820ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
CONNECTOR
CN2 YEAE012406 Connector, 10P
SWITCHEs
SW4 K0F111B00047 Switch
SW5 K0G131E00001 Rotary Switch
[E8928] SW Block
DIODE
D1 B0EANM000002 Diode
CAPACITOR
C1 F1K1E334A022 Ceramic, 0.33µF 25WV
RESISTOR
R2 ERDS2TJ472 Carbon, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
CONNECTOR
CN1 YEAE012405 Connector, 7P